THE FOLLOWING IS THE **2024 FEE SCHEDULE FOR ROOM RESERVATIONS:**

FULL COMMUNITY ROOM:

Resident Rate: \$200 per 4 hours (minimum 4 hour block/\$50 per hour after) Non-Resident Rate: \$400 per 4 hours (minimum 4 hour block/\$100 per hour after) Room Capacity: up to 100 people

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM:

Resident Rate: \$150 per 4 hours (minimum 4 hour block/\$37.50 per hour after) Non-Resident Rate: \$300 per 4 hours (minimum 4 hour block/\$75 per hour after) Room Capacity: up to 50 people

UPPER LEVEL:

Resident Rate: \$75 per 4 hours (minimum 4 hour block/\$18.75 per hour after) Non-Resident Rate: \$150 per 4 hours (minimum 4-hour block/\$37.50 per hour after) Room Capacity: up to 75 people

WEST CONFERENCE ROOM:

Resident Rate: \$20 per 2 hour (minimum 2 hour block/\$10 per hour after) Non-Resident Rate: \$40 per 2 hour (minimum 2 hour block/\$20 per hour after) Room Capacity: up to 12 people

AV EQUIPMENT:

Council Chamber: \$30 Multi-Purpose Room: \$30 Full Community Room: \$50

KITCHEN ONLY:

Resident Rate: \$75 Non-Resident Rate: \$150

CENTRAL PARK SHELTER:

Resident Rate: \$100 (per day) Non-Resident Rate: \$150 (per day)

CENTRAL PARK BALL FIELD:

Resident Rate: \$100 (per day) Non-Resident Rate: \$150 (per day)

All these rooms and equipment have tax on them and are not listed in the above prices. Please contact Amy Jones for further information at 763.497.3384 x145